30 Allocation Area 
No. 1 Fund) was expected to receive tax increment distributions sufficient to repay a temporary 
loan from Fund 4445; 

WHEREAS, in its Resolution 2023-01, the RDC authorized and approved a temporary 
borrowing of an amount not to exceed three hundred ninety-three thousand dollars ($393,000.00) 
from Fund 4445 to Fund 4455, with appropriate repayment obligations, and to spread such action 
upon the public record; and 

WHEREAS, the U.S. 30 Allocation Area No. 1 Fund (Fund 4455) recently received a tax 
increment distribution in an amount that is sufficient to partially repay the temporary loan from

[...]

Hobart, Indiana, that: 

1. The U.S. 30 Allocation Area No. 1 Fund (Fund 4455) is hereby authorized and shall 
partially repay the temporary loan from the SR 130 & Downtown Allocation Fund 
(Fund 4445) by a transfer from Fund 4455 to Fund 4445 in the amount of one 
hundred ninety-six thousand five hundred dollars ($196,500.00). 

2. The President of the Redevelopment Commission, acting with and through the 
RDC's professional staff and the City's Clerk-Treasurer, is hereby empowered to 
execute and deliver all documents, and take all actions, necessary and desirable to 
carry out and complete the partial repayment of the loan described herein, and the